NO.F.IV-3(15)-TAX/2017 / 10241-56
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX P.N. COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA

Dated, Agartala, the 16 November, 2017.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 read with sub-section (91) of section 2 of the Tripura State Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Tripura Act No. 9 of 2017), the Chief Commissioner of State Tax hereby orders that the following classes of officers in column (2) shall exercise the powers conferred upon them in column (3) in their territorial jurisdiction specified in column (4) of the Table given below:-

| Sl. No. | Classes of Officers | Power to be exercised under section of the Tripura State Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 | Areas in which power to be exercised | Headquarters |
|------------|--|---|--|------------------------------|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
| | Superintendent of State Tax, Agartala Enforcement Wing | 67(3), 67(5), 67(6), 67(7) except proviso to sub- section (7), 67(9), 67(11), 68(3) & 129. | Sepahijala & West Tripura District | Agartala, West Tripura |
| 1 | Inspector of State Tax, Agartala Enforcement Wing | 67(9), 67(11) & 68(3) and also assist the Superintendent of State Tax of the respective Enforcement Wing. | | |
| | Superintendent of State Tax, Churaibari Enforcement Wing | 67(3), 67(5), 67(6), 67(7) except proviso to sub- section (7), 67(9), 67(11), 68(3) & 129. | Unakoti & North Tripura District | Churaibari, North Tripura |
| 2 | Inspector of State Tax, Churaibari Enforcement Wing | 67(9), 67(11) & 68(3) and also assist the Superintendent of State Tax of the respective Enforcement Wing. | | |
| 3 | Superintendent of State Tax, Ambassa Enforcement Wing | 67(3), 67(5), 67(6), 67(7) except proviso to sub- section (7), 67(9), 67(11), 68(3) & 129. | Khowai & Dhalai District | Ambassa, Dhalai |
| | Inspector of State Tax, Ambassa Enforcement Wing | 67(9), 67(11) & 68(3) and also assist the Superintendent of State Tax of the respective Enforcement Wing. | | |

| | Superintendent of State Tax, Udaipur Enforcement Wing | 67(3), 67(5), 67(6), 67(7) except proviso to sub- section (7), 67(9), 67(11), 68(3) & 129. | Gomati & South Tripura District | Udaipur, Gomati |
|---|--|---|---|--------------------|
| 4 | Inspector of State Tax, Udaipur Enforcement Wing | 67(9), 67(11) & 68(3) and also assist the Superintendent of State Tax of the respective Enforcement Wing. | | |

This Order shall take effect from the 12th day of September, 2017.

(Dr. B. Kaur, IAS)
Chief Commissioner of State Tax
Government of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Churaibari for information.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 4. The Superintendent of State Tax (All)
- **5.** The Assistant Statistical Officer, Statistical Section, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, Agartala with request to upload the Notification in the Official website www.tripurataxes.nic.in
- 6. The Inspector of State Tax (All)
- 7. Establishment Section / General Section / Store Section / Audit Section / Accounts Section / Cash Section / Legal Section / Statistical Section / Confidential Section, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 8. Guard File.

(Dr. B. Kaur, IAS)
Chief Commissioner of State Tax
Government of Tripura